OP \$215.00 564556(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM763738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Belanger Industrial Products, Inc		10/26/2022	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motor City Wash Works, Inc.	
Street Address:	48288 Frank St.	
City:	Wixom	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48393	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5645566	DRY N' SHINE
Registration Number:	5656171	
Registration Number:	5656172	
Registration Number:	5656168	MOTOR CITY EXPRESS CAR WASH
Registration Number:	5656170	MOTOR CITY EXPRESS CAR WASH
Registration Number:	5552581	MOTOR CITY EXPRESS CAR WASH
Registration Number:	5552582	MOTOR CITY EXPRESS CAR WASH
Registration Number:	3604257	MOTOR CITY WASH WORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482122777

Email: dwa@amburnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Dean W. Amburn

Address Line 1: 4833 Waldon Woods Dr.

Address Line 4: Commerce Township, MICHIGAN 48382

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lina A. Asmar
SIGNATURE:	/Lina A. Asmar/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007878 FRAME: 0663

900728156

DATE SIGNED: 10/26/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007878 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Belanger Industrial Products, Inc., a Michigan Corporation of 48288 Frank St, Wixom, MI 48393, United States ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark registrations listed below, including any common law trademark rights therefor:

Marks	Regs. Nos.:	Regs. Dates
DRY N' SHINE	5,645,566	Jan. 01, 2019
Design Mark	5,656,171	Jan. 15, 2019
Design Mark	5,656,172	Jan. 15, 2019
MOTOR CITY EXPRESS CAR WASH AND DESIGN	5,656,168	Jan. 15, 2019
MOTOR CITY EXPRESS CAR WASH AND DESIGN	5,656,170	Jan. 15, 2019
MOTOR CITY EXPRESS CAR WASH AND DESIGN	5,552,581	Aug. 28, 2018
MOTOR CITY EXPRESS CAR WASH AND DESIGN	5,552,582	Aug. 28, 2018
MOTOR CITY WASH WORKS	3,604,257	Apr. 07, 2009

; (Collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Motor City Wash Works, Inc., a Michigan Corporation of 48288 Frank St, Wixom, MI 48393, United States ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This Trademark Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of Michigan, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007878 FRAME: 0665

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date written below by the Assignor.

Belanger Industrial Products, Inc.

Signature:

WHONEL G. BELVING

Title: CFG

Motor City Wash Works, Inc.

Printed LOVEZ & BELOW

Dated: 10/10/00

Dated: 1916/6